support and deputing onsite (as & when 
required). Same may further be extended for 
further 2 years on yearly basis at the end of 
the service period on satisfactory services, at 
the same rates, Terms & Conditions. 

5. Cost of Tender document  Rs.2,360/- (Rupees Two thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty Only) - Refer Clause No.2.1 

6. Publishing Date of the Tender 10.06.2025 

7. Last date for submission of 
Queries 

16.06.2025 

8. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.2,10,000/- (Rupees two lakhs ten 
thousand only) 

9. Address for submission of Tender 
document 

Additional General Manager (IT) 
Engineering Projects (India) Ltd, 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)   
Core 3, Scope Complex,  
7, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003, 
Ph: 011- 24361666 
E-mail: it-tender@epi.gov.in

[...]

the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders received or annul this Tender process at its absolute 
discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

2.1 Tender Fee 

Bidders can download the bid documents from the portal. However, interested bidders must 
pay non-refundable tender fees of Rs.2,360/- (Rupees Two thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty Only) inclusive of 18% GST through online in the EPI’s Bank Account  detailed as under: 

Engineering Projects (India) Limited 
Account No.: 00030350008503 
IFSC Code: HDFC0000003 
Bank Name: HDFC Bank 
Branch Address: 209-214. Kailash building, KG Marg.

[...]

online in EPI’s Bank Account (as mentioned above) along with the online bid.  

Bid submitted without or prescribed Tender Fees shall be summarily rejected. 

2.2 Earnest Money Deposit 

The bid must be accompanied by scanned copy of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 
Rs.2,10,000/- (Rupees two lakhs ten thousand Only). 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of online payment or Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque 
in favour of ‘Engineering Projects (India) Limited’ or Bank Guarantee as per the enclosed 
format issued from any Nationalized bank / Scheduled bank or Insurance Surety Bond.